506390393 12/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6437149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARRISON SPINKS BEDS LTD	12/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARRISON SPINKS COMPONENTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	WESTLAND ROAD	
City:	LEEDS, WEST YORKSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LS11 5SN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16201317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175002500 **Email:** info@orpatent.com

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

Address Line 1: 50 CONGRESS ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4G701-003002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F SUBMITTER: ABIGAIL BOLDUC	
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail Bolduc/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment part 2#page1.tif source=Assignment part 2#page2.tif source=Assignment part 2#page3.tif source=Assignment part 2#page4.tif

PATENT 506390393 REEL: 054574 FRAME: 0614

We cortify this to all a true copy of the organical Dated 2/3/16 Signed. C. Charlon Scholtors Limitary Elizabeth House 13-19 Queen Sheet 1000

ASSIGNMENT

Know all men by these presents

WHEREAS I, Harrison Spinks Beds Limited (formerly A. Harrison (Bedding)

Limited)

Westland Road.

Leeds.

West Yorkshire, United Kingdom

LS11 5SN

have made the inventions described in the attached Schedule 1

and

WHEREAS HARRISON SPINKS COMPONENTS LIMITED a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of THE UNITED KINGDOM (company number 05189436) and having a place of business at Westland Road, Leeds, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, LS11 5SN, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, the said applications, all inventions disclosed in said application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions and application subsisting in the United States, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them,

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said invention, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

HARRISON SPINKS COMPONENTS LIMITED

its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoove to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said invention, or any of them, to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

866661.1

PATENT REEL: 058872 FRAME: 0666

AND I hereby agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interests in the United States as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND I further covenant and agree that I will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to me relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives that I will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

ison Spinks Beds Limited (Company Number: 0277690)

Authorized Individual & Title

SCHEDULE 1

866661.1

PATENT REEL: 058872 FRAME: 0662

	Publication Number	PCT case from which patent/application is derived
Pocketed Spring Units	US7877964	PCT/GB2006/003439
Pocketed Spring Units	US2011/0099812	PCT/GB2006/003439
Pocketed Spring Units	US-2012-0210676-A1	PCT/GB2006/003439
Pocketed Spring Units	US-2013-0247518-A1	PCT/GB2006/003439
Resilient Pad for Footwear	US -2013 0263471 – A1	PCT/GB2011/051690

866661,1

RECORDED: 02/06/2026



PATENT REEL: 058872 FRAME: 0868